Forma 9-331C SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* Form agprov.-d.

(May 1963) (Other iustructions on Budget urcau No 42 R1425.

UNITED STATES reverse side)
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR .

. LEABE DENILNATION AND BEHIAL No.
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY C14-20-603-2034
8. 1f INDIAN, AL
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK VAR ALLOTTRE DR e Mok
1a. TYIE OF WURK - _ . l\ ava jo
DRILL K] DEEPEN (] PLUG BACK [ | |7 Vm sosscunnt sams
b. TYPE 0¥ WEILL
Ol H - BINULE 4 [ 3 - B .
w]::u K I w‘:l.l, I ] otuER g;»;ul [)LI ;:;;wi [ ) b FAEM o ‘““:‘“:_w'ég,ﬂham
2. NAMK OF OUKRATUR A:T "
3 N, l‘ll) F
Solar Petroleum, Inc. - o 9. WELL No.
3. AUDRESS OF OPERATOR e T cvr,yyyrmeem e e ] 147
Ib60 Lincoln Street, Suite 1500, Denver, Colourado 80264 0. FikL AND FOUL, OR WILLCAT
4. k&:(:lr:;;uc:r weLL (Report location clen'il} and in accordance with any sute requirements.®) ~ Horsceshoe Gallup
11. 8BC., T, &, M., UR BLK.
,)O( FNI, WF‘WL ANL SUKVEY OH ABEA
At proposed prod. sove -
L <O, s _g_:m_f S S, Y, THIN, 17U
14. DIRTANCE IN MILES AND DIKECTION FROM NEARBST TOWN OR POST OFFICE® T 7T T 127 county OR pamisH | 13, sraTe
14 miles NE ot Shiprock San Juan N.M.
10. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED® 16. No. OF ACRES IN LRANE | 17. No. 0p ACRES asluNes
LOCATION TO NEAREST T0 THIS WBLL
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. '
_(Also to nearest drig. uait lime, e any)  10° | 250 | 40
18. DIBTANCK FROM PROPOSED LOCATION® 19. PROPOSED DEPTH 20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOULS o
TO NEARCST WEBLL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, ,
08 APPUED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, PT. 900 1100 R()tdry
21. savaTions (Show whether DF. RT, GR, etc.) T T T T 227 APPRUX. DATE WORK WiLl. BTART®
_ J52s8y Gub. e L D080
23 PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM
7 BIZE OF ﬁl)hu - V si1zB 0" CABING WEBIGHT l'l_ﬂ FUOT V “1’;’;{';; U‘PT" T 7 ) YUANTITY OF CEMENT T
12 8 5/8 T3 ) B V“‘_égl_ - 7 7 20 sx
6 3/10 ___{435 10.54 - t1o0' 200 sx .

Drilled to top of Gallup with air. Mud up. Drill Gallup to approximately 1300'.
Run logs. Run 4%" casing and cemeut to the surface. Perforate and frack
producing zone. Run rods and tubing, set pumping unit. Put on production. Tt
well is dry will plug and abandon as per USGS instructions. DBlow ouc preventor
will be installed and checked daily.

oy
s

IN ABROVE HI'ACK DESCRIBJY PROPOSED PROGRAM : If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give da Q‘Mcllvr sone and proposed new productive
one It proposal in tyf drill or deepep directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations & measured and true vertical deplbs. Glve blowouat

preventer program, if Any //
24 o < T

BIGNKD TITLE —— A&‘i‘l‘ DATK 1 i -8()
_.('I‘hlu ayaA WF\'BV Ej office u* - T o - 7 S i}
" EHMI"AS AME_NDED — APVROVAL DATE . __ J— -
ARPROVED TITLR - . - - bBATYE _
CENDITIO

ISTR CT ENGINEER

*See instructions On Revense Side



’ OlIL CONSERVATION DIVISION . .

STLTE CF HEW MEXICO
LICRGY a0 MINLRALS ULPARTMENT

SANTA FC,

¥. O, UOX 2088

NCW MEXICO B7501

Form C-10?

Al distances muel e frem the cuter boundarire ¢ the Section,

Operator LLease Wwell No.
SNLAR PETROLEUM, INCORPORATED NAVAJO "¢ 147
Unit Letter Secticn Townahip Range County
C 9 31N 17w San Juan
Actual Footage Location of Well:
80 feat from the North line and 2580 feot {rom the wes L line
Ground Lgvel Elev: Producing Formation Pool / Dedicated Acrecqe:
SZLI’Z ML’C% %4’1.{/,&'&/‘/.’-(/ oS- O Actes

ra

interest and royalty).

(] Yes [ ] No If answer is
If answer is “‘no’
this form if necessary.)

‘yes)’ type

of consolidation

1. Outline the acreage dedlcnllcd to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

H more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the cwnership thereo! (both as to working

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

* list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolndaaed (Use reverse side of

sion.

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

=g

2580t |

Sec.

-80¢

—_— e ———— - —

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify thot the informeticn con-
tained herein is true ond complete to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

///._1 2 -

kevised 10-1-78

”‘“‘(/////

,_/

JZ Vo Lol

Date . .
()-8

I herety certify thot thz wel! locction
shown cn this plct wes plotted from field
notes of octuc! surveys mode by me or
under my supervision, ond thot the some
Is trve ond corract to the best of my
knowledje ond Lelief.

Date Surveyed

NoveRb@s: 53980

Regt a(e)véd Pro (;smghﬁ: -Mneer
and ;Lmd/._.ur!eyot ,.\\

i1 /

Qn..tﬂa-

In=10001

Ceﬁllhm::e No. y\i; /7 -
3950.¢ f\f—j//




Form 9-331 Form Approsed.

Dec. 1373 Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424
UNITED STATES 5. LEA<£14 20-003- 2034
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR o tavajo "M 142
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 6. IFINOIAN ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME
_ __tavajo

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME

(o not use this torm for proposals to drili or to deepen or piuvg back to a different

reservoir, Use Form 9-331-C for such proposais.) 8. FARM OR LEAéEi'\';\ME B
1. ol ~ gas . \78-"’%;'19,,,,",5:__<_,,__V,,,_<_,,
well * well  —— other g9, WELL NO.
2. NAME OF OPERATOR 147 B
solar Fretroleur, Inc, 10. FIELD OR WILDCAT NAME
o ADDRESS GF CPERATOR Forseshee Gallup
sulte 1500, 1 6(/0 Lircoln 3t, venver 11. StC., 7., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR
4. LUTATION OF WELL (REPORT LCCATION CLEARLY. See space 17 | AREA Sec.9, Tywi.l, nl74
tieiove.) . 5 o ]
.~ - L 0:':(/ § T I T—— - — . -
AT SURFACE: 50'..L and 2530°.L 12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE
AT TOP PROD. INTERVAL: care . __3Sarn Juepn  .ew lLexico
AT TOTAL DePTH: LAane 14. APl NC
16. CHECY APPRCPRIATE BGY TC iNDICATE NATURE OF NOT.CE,
RLPORT, OR OTHER DATA 15. ELEVATIONS (SHOW DF, KDB, AND WL)
s rem ApsmavLl e ae e , s2b2 Gl
REQUEST FOR APPROVAL 1O SUBSEQUENT FEPORT OF:
TEST WATER SHUT-OFF L

FRACTURE TREAT
HCOT OR ACIDIZE
REPAIR WELL ~ p (NOTE: Repoert resuiis nf muitip'a cemptetion or zene
PULL OR ALTER CASING - 3 change on Form 9-253)

MULTIPLE COMPLETE

CHANCE ZONES i

ABANDOMN* — -

(othery  L.ove location

17. DEST R{BF DZCP’_)S D OR C(‘“?’JTCD ERATM,»-S (“lem/ stam ail "er‘me(.t dem)s and uxe pert mont datos
inctuding estimeated “ate of starting any ;r«.,,;o ed work. if weil is directionatly drilied, rive subsurface lccaticns and
measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones ,et rent to this werk.)~

(+
v’\
[¢]
[N

Locaticn
e

waz moved due to the orizinal well being s
in

on an existi

Subsurface Safaty Valve: Manu. and Type _— Set @& . Ft.
going is true ard correct
< TITLE . agentT pate 11-7-30

KPPRDVED ‘ (Th:s space for Federai or Stote offire vses
A"Fﬁ& AM ENDED . . TITLE DATE

CONDITIONS Gr APPROVAL. IF ANY.

NOV24 1980
JAI\/H‘ ”S“”F‘/ ‘/m

CISTRICT '—”f\”\]EE *See Instructions on Reverse Side

| N Hee




P.O. BOX 819 '
Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413

(505) 632 - 3385

2.2ad B453+
W é'/;#é n
fm (80/) ‘ 5/~ 32\0£ we Il & Tacksos

District Engineer

[nited States Geological Survey
P. 0. Box 989

Farmingion, New Mexico 8740l

Dear Sir:

Solar Petroleum, Inc. Suite 1500, 1660 Lincoln Strcet, Denver,
Colorado 80264, proposes to stake the below listed oil wells on the
Navajo Reservation in San Juan County, New Mexico.

1. Section 1, 1320 FSL, 2640 FWL TIIN, RI7W

2, Section 2, 1320 FNL, 1320 FEL, TZIN, RI?W

3. Section 4, 7?60 FNL, 1320 FEL, T3IN, RI17W

4. Section 4, 1420 FNL, 1320 FEL, T3IN, RI7W

5. Section 4 1320 FWL, 1320 FEL, T3IN, RI7W

6. Section 9, S'FNL, 2640 FEL, T3IN, RI7W

7. Section 9, 1320 FNL, 1320 FEL, 731N, RI7W

' - 8. Section 10, 2600 FWL, 2640 FNL, TSIN, RI7W

N 9. Section 10, 2640 FNL, 1320 FWL, T3IN, R17W
10

. Section 10, 1320 FSL, 1320 FWL, T3IN, RI17W

é’é bt é—_ 2;_ gp Yours tpuly,

Loow .

JER/Jr . Elledgt; )
C.0. Sherwin Artus oo "
" "
Solar Petroleum, Inc. 7 r‘f“ . o1 ¢
Denver, Colo. 80264 , ' " R A"
. 0 '3 4
57 /'5' - 1 \
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Section
Section
Section
Section
Section
Section
Section
Section
Sectian
Section

/.

l/‘//

P.O. BOX 819

(505) 632 - 3385

Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413

Creek, Utah 8

Petrolewn,
“olurade, 80764,

will

L,

il
oy

4!
4,
4
9

9,
10
10,
10,

ne.,
5 bivke:

1320
1320

760
1420
1320
1O &
1320
2600
2640
1320

O frice=Navajo Tribe
Land Admincstration Off e
Hoa 110

&4

Sucte
th:

FSL,
FNI,
FNL,
FNL,
FWL,
FNL,
FNL,
FWL,
FNL,
FSL,

-)U.ly

/v'

1H00, 1660 Liirncaln
below Lictod weit:s

2640 KWLy
1320 FEL,
1320 FEL,
1320 FEL,
1320 PRL,
2640 FEL,
132Q FEL,
2640 FNL,
1320 FWL,
1320 FWL,

per the attached copy of the letter
wul staking approval has been abtained by Solar Pelroicwn, [,

If further information
address or phone number.

SRR

u.y
NITRINZ

0.8 =Farmington
Petroleum, Inc.

18 needed please contact ru:

L,

RV IETY;

/e ’ﬂbﬁ)

ov"*

TSIN,
TSN,
PEIN,
731N,
731N,
731N,
131N,
P3N,
731N,
731N,

to the U.Y

N NV
reitircd e

hil7w
117
RI7W
k174
RI7W
KI7W
RI7W
RI7W

i,

al b

Sincerely yowr:,

(kg

Jues

-Denver, Colo.
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United States Department ot the Interior

GLOLOGECAL SURNTA

P.0. Box 959
Farminqton, New Mexico 87401

(DATEY

Company Hicks ¥Fnco,Inc.

Well Name Navajo "F'' 147

5' from North Line and2545' East of West line
Location Sec. 9, T3IN - R13W

Lease No. 14-20-603-2034

We, the undersigned, have contacted the following Navajo grazing lessees

and/or surface occupants at the above oil and gas well location.
NAME Census No. Name Census NO.
. .. Mary Taylor 31411
HRLG EORANY Martin 39368 Paul Buck 30421
James Rrank 74548 Ruth Lee 30423
Dan Shorthair 29952 Jonah King 31874
David Shorthiar 95272 Lula King 30113
John Hay 30553 Lee Sandoval 30111
Jimmy C. Begay 31694 Henry Sandoval 30112
Dan Hayes 30598 Luke Sandoval 30464
Cato Hayes 24076 Harry Sandoval 30475
Susie Ann Phillips 26086 Wilson Phillips 30470

We have determined that no problem exists with the grazing lessee and/or
surface occupants at this location.

U. S. Geological Survey

Compliance Officer, Navajo Tribe

President, Hicks Enco, Inc.
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_THE NAVAJO NATION -

WINDOW ROCK. NAVAJO NATION (ARIZONA) BESIS

PETER MACDONALD

CHAIRMAN, NAVAJO TRIBAL COUNCIL

' FRANK E. PAUL
NOV 15 197? VICE CHAIRMAN, NAVAJO TRIBAL COUNCIL

Hicks Enco, Inc.
2313 Santiago
Famington, New Mexico 87401

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find Receipt No. 159244 for your Check No. 238

in the amount of ($1,585.00) for drilling damages.

Thank you very much.
)

Sincerely, /
(//// 5 N 4

Alice James, Secretary II
Navajo Land Administration

»

G o=| |3
N 2l 3 |
ra = N | W E|S3 \3
e ~ b 3 ‘;,;_,’=>~c Q .
o ~ ® ]
C\]g - . had ‘Q‘i'ﬁ ) T | oe
~ v o << ~ ‘r)"i:"
2o M| 2 2 b aC |
- N 3 = w v
T o RN REE] S W
L o= = RN = -
P = QWG \FEd O A
5 = 5\>§~‘ SCEIERER = |2
o (v
=z o2 :\o §
Bk KR 0 |
Z "\C'O A Cb NS RS V\*s\
s ' © {3}355 = N ‘
N & v (=
NS 2 < =2 N
~ -z g =z | O Q ’\
\ < oo w |ae v
S = < § Ll s J
AN 18| 3 ™~
= N \3 =z |la = Y
3 g 2 Xy N2 éN') =
= ~ - “l__ |
: 2 g 83 S= 5 S
- 83 8 2F = Q

H "ll.l. (Iilll (214

POSITION TITLE

STGNATURE, OF COULLECTING EMPLOYEE



HICKS ENCO, INC.

P. O “ﬂ:‘,v.‘_ PHONE: (305) . 327-3788
FARMINGTON, Niw MEXICO 82401

March 31, 1980

A au§£/y/1ufyo
Mr. Donald Benally A\ L 4

Counsellor at lLaw !
P. 0. Box 2219
Shiprock, New Mexico 87420

Dear Sir:

The drilling we propsed has been postponed indcfinitely.

In November, 1979 we reached an agreement with Donald Badoni of
the Navajo Tribal Land Administration as to the amount of damages
we would cause by drilling three wells, Navajo F 147, Navajo F 148
and Navajo G 225. The amount was $1,585.00. The pcople holding
grazing permits would not ugree as to how this amount was to be
distributed. A check for this amount was issued to Lhe Navajo

Land Administration. Copies of the check, letter and receipt are
attached.

1 understund they will distribute this moncy when the permittees
reach an agreement.

Sincerely,

—
-

4§7J D Hicks

JnH/11

Enclosures



SOLAR PETROLEUM, INC.
Navajo "F'" #147

OPERATION PLAN

I. Location: C-9-31N-17W
Field: Horseshoe Gallup
Elevation: 5241

II. Geology:

A. Formation Tops: Surface: Mancos
Gallup: 1020
Sanastee: 1065

B. Logging Program: I-ES and Gamma Ray-Density logs.

C. Coring Program: None

I11. Drilling:

A. Mud Program: Low solid mud-surface to T.D.

IV. Materials:
A. Casing Program: Hole Size Depth Casing Size Wt. & Grade
12} 60" 8 5/8 23# H-40
6 3/4 1200° 4% 10.5# K-55

B. Float Equipment: Casing will be run with a regular guide shoe and float
collar. Pipe will be centralized through pay zones.

C. Tubing: If commerical, 2 3/8" 4.7% EUE tubing will be utilized
for the completion string.

D. Wellhead Eqpt. A series 600 flanged tree will be used to accommodate

4%'" casing and the 2 3/8" tubing string.

V. Cementing: The Gallup interval will be cemented conventionally with 100 sx
65/35 pozmix cement, 2% gel and 100 sx Class 'B'" neat. Loss

circulation additives will be used if needed.



1.

2.

10.

SOLAR PETROLEUM,

INC.

Navajo "“"F" #147

Existing Roads

Planned Access Roads

Location of Existing
Wells

Location of Tank
Batteries, Production

facilities, and production
gathering and service lines

Location and Type of
water supply.

Source of Construction
Materials

Methods of Handling
Waste Materials.

Ancillary Facilities

Well Site Layout

Plans for Restoration
of the surface

Refer to Map which stows the existing roads.
New roads which will be required have been
marked on this map. Al}
roads will
period.

existing aud new
be properly maintained during this

The grade of the access roads will be
consistent with that of the local terrain.

The road surface will not excecd 20 fect (20')
in width. Upon completion all roads will be
adequately drained to control said erosion.
Drainage facilities may include ditches, water
bars, culverts or other measures necessary to
insure proper drainage.

See Attached map.

If this well is productive, it would be oil.
The facilities would be a wellhead, pumping

unit and flow lines to an existing central battery.

Produced wated from the Navajo "F'" lease
will be used.

All construction material will be purchased
and hauled to the location. No additional
materials will be required.

a. Cuttings will be buried 3°'
b. Drilling fluid will be left
open pit to evaporate.

c. Portable toilet to be provided.

d. Trash will be burned in burn pit then
buried.

e. After pit area is dry, cuttings will e
pushed into pit and sub soil will bLe
placed on any remaining fluid and cutting
then top soil will be placed over both
pit and location area.

below surfacc.
in a fenced,

No camps or airstrip will be associated
with this project.

‘Refer to attached plat.

After completion of the proposed project, the



location will be cleaned and leveled.

The location will be left in such a
condition that will enable reseeding
operations to be carried out as controlled
by the regulatory body.

The terrain is flat and is covered with
grass.

11. Other Information

12. Operator's Representative Elledge Consulting & Production Company
P. 0. Box 819
Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413

Harold Elledge-President
Office Phone: 632-3385
Home Phone: 632-8476

OR
Solar Petroleum, Inc.
1660 Lincoln Street
Suite 1500
Denver, Colorado 80264
Phone: 303-861-9561

13. Certification I hereby certify that I, or persons under
my supervision, have inspected the proposcd
drill site and access route, that I am
familiar with the conditions which presently
exist; that the statements made in this plan
are, to the best of my knowledge, true and
correct; and, that the work associated with
the operations proposed herein will be
performed by Solar Petroleum, Inc. and its
contractors and sub-contractors in conformity
with this plan and the terms and conditions
under which it is approved.

Date: August 13, 1980.

-

Harold W. Elledge
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Novenber LU, 1974

Ll I A NDUN

1V ¢ lruce Anderron, bivicion of Archacology, Matiml Pork ferviceo,
.V, box 728, Lunta re, New hexico 87,501

FROM ;. J. wee Correll, Archacologist snd Hupervisor of Rescurch fection,
Muscum und Beseurch Dept., The Nawajo Tribe

P ULJECT: Archaeological Clearunce -~ Associated Royalties lLente, 10 bilcs
Nnorth of thfprock, New Mexico. Hendled by kngineering & Jl'roduction
tuervice, Farmington, New Mexico

Pursunnt to the request of Mr., J. D. Hicks of the Engineering &
roduction tervice Company of rarmington, New Mexico, accompanied by him, 1
¢xamined the ares hcld under lesse by Associated Royalties. 7The region 1s
something of a big eink, relatively flat with gravel mounds about the
periphery. 'the ares 1t criss—-crossed by existing access rosdes, and there
are & number of oparating otll wells. ‘Those areas examined, all tn Township
C1 N, ilange 17 W, were:

bection 3 - % % only
" 4 - All of fection
3 - E 4 only
9 - All except the ¢W §
All of E£ection

%» § only

[
- C
[}

Uther than on:NnvaJo tamily who maintains a dwelling within the area,
no cvidence of aither prehistoric or historic occupancy was noted, and
urcrhacolouizical clearance i» hercby recommended.

7)) //“
v 1Y
L Conatd,

A/ lLee Correll, Arshueologist and
upervisor - tlesearch Section
Mureum & lLesearch bupartment

The Navajo Tribe

(C: ‘{u. H1cks
wartin A, Link
File
Chrono




